

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

■ Go

Date: 22/06/2022

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database



Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh **Local Government Engineering Department Program for Supporting Rural Bridges (SupRB)** AGARGAON, SHER-E-BANGLA NAGAR, DHAKA-1207

www.lged.gov.bd

শেখ হাসিনার মূলনীতি গ্রাম শহরের উন্নতি

Memo No. 46.02.0000.927.26.046.2021-1517

SPECIFIC PROCUREMENT NOTICE REQUEST FOR BIDS Non-Consulting Services

Employer : Local Government Engineering Department(LGED)

Project : Program for Supporting Rural Bridges (SupRB)

Contract Title Selection of a Firm for Vehicle Hiring for PME&I Wing, LGD

Country The People's Republic of Bangladesh

Credit No. : 6332-BD RFB No. : NS-02

Issued on : 22.06.2022

- 1. The People's Republic of Bangladesh has received financing from the World Bank toward the cost of the *Program for Supporting Rural Bridges (SupRB)*, and intends to apply part of the proceeds toward payments under the contract for Selection of a Firm for Vehicle Hiring for PME&I Wing, LGD.
- 2. The *Program for Supporting Rural Bridges (SupRB)*, representing Local Government Engineering Department (LGED), now invites sealed Bids from eligible Bidders for Vehicle Hiring (1 Microbus and 1 Car) for PME&I Wing, LGD upto august 2023.
- 3. Bidding will be conducted through **national competitive procurement** using a Request for Bids (RFB) as specified in the World Bank's "Procurement Regulations for IPF Borrowers" July 2016 ("Procurement Regulations")-Revised November 2020, and is open to all eligible Bidders as defined in the Procurement Regulations.
- 4. Interested eligible Bidders may obtain further information from the Project Director, Program for Supporting Rural Bridges (SupRB), e-mail: pd.suprb@lged.gov.bd and inspect the bidding document during office hours at the address given below or at the web site(s): www.lged.gov.bd.
- 5. The bidding document in English may be purchased by interested eligible Bidders upon the submission of a written application to the address below and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee of BDT 1,000.00 (Bangladesh Taka One thousand) only. The method of payment will be cash/Pay Order/Bank Draft in favour of The Project Director, Program for Supporting Rural Bridges (SupRB), LGED Bhaban, Level-7, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. document could be collected in hands in person.
- 6. Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before 3:00 PM Local Bangladesh Time (GMT+6 hrs.) on 18th July, 2022. Electronic Bidding will not be permitted. Late Bids will be rejected. Bids will be publicly opened in the presence of the Bidders' designated representatives and anyone who chooses to attend at the address below on or before 18th July, 2022 at 3.15PM Local Bangladesh Time(GMT+6 hrs.)
- 7. All Bids must be accompanied by a "Bid Security" of BDT 1,20,000.00 (Bangladesh Taka One lac. twenty thousand) only.



LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

■ Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database

- Attention is drawn to the Procurement Regulations requiring the Borrower to disclose 8. information on the bidder's beneficial ownership, as part of the Contract Award Notice, using the Beneficial Ownership Disclosure Form as included in the bidding document.
- 9. The address (es) referred to above is (are):

Office of the Project Director

Program for Supporting Rural Bridges (SupRB)

Local Government Engineering Department (LGED)

LGED Bhaban, Level -7, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar

Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh.Tel: +88-02-8142651

E-mail: pd.suprb@lged.gov.bd

(Md. Wahidur Rahman)

Project Director

Program for Supporting Rural Bridges

Local Government Engineering Department

LGED Bhaban, Level-7

Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh.

Tel: +88-02-8142651, Fax: +88-02-8141925

E-mail: pd.suprb@lged.gov.bd

CC:

- Chief Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department, Agargaon, Dhaka. 1.
- 2. Director General, CPTU, IMED, Planning Commission, Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. He is requested to publish the notice in CPTU website.
- Additional Chief Engineer (Implementation/Planning/Urban Management/ IWRM), LGED, Dhaka. 3.
- **4**. Superintending Engineer (ICT), LGED. He is requested to publish the notice in LGED website.
- The Manager (Advertisement), The Daily Dhaka Tribune / The Daily Amader Orthoniti. He is requested to publish (size: 4columnX10inchies) the attached RFB once in his daily on or before 24.06.2022 and submit 05 (five) copies of the same.
- Mr. / Ms.